10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

UCR - Highlander Invitational
UCR - Agg Course

g UC San Diego

CBU CBU

Utah Tech

UC Riverside
Arizona

Cal St. Fullerton
Hawai'i

Arizona State

@<

Vanguard (CA)

@Q
0
c

Grand Canyon
Mesa (Ariz.) CC

San Diego

ps
CSUN

UC Irvine

c= S ca)

The Master's (Calif.)

o GAE.

usc
Southern Oregon

Pepperdine

Page 1/6

Claremont-Mudd-Scrip
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Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

1:43:06

1:44:48

1:46:20

1:46:54

1:46:33

1:.46:47

1:48:07

1:48:30

1:48:40

1:49:11

1:50:05

1:50:10

1:50:26

1:50:32

1:51:06

1:51:12

1:51:38

1:53:21

1:52:41

1:52:49

Avg
20:38
20:58
21:16
21:23
21:19
21:22
21:38
21:42
21:44
21:51
22:01
22:02

22:06

22:07
22:14
22:15
22:20
22:41
22:33

22:34

Avg 5Man

Mile

5:32

5:38

5:43

5:45

5:43

5:44

5:48

5:50

5:50

5:52

5:55

5:55

5:56

5:56

5:58

5:58

6:00

6:05

6:03

6:04

Gap
0:58
0:50
1:04
0:44
1:41
1:15
1:27
0:50
1:13
0:55
2:12
1:18

0:40

1:14
2:09
2:04
1:41
3:35
2:36

1:56

Finish Order
1-4-6-9-18-53-55
5-7-8-27-39-57-59
10-16-21-45-72-74-85
19-30-31-48-56-89-96
3-14-28-52-95-137-143
2-36-42-51-60-62-63
17-20-47-84-106-135-142
35-40-41-69-91-158-201
24-37-38-92-104-118-121
33-43-77-80-97-151
23-54-70-82-174-194-221
34-68-81-88-123-125-134

64-75-78-79-114-129-140

32-76-99-105-117-148-150

12-58-112-147-155-199

11-100-107-128-146-159-162

29-66-122-145-149-210-240
26-50-111-176-230-247

22-65-131-175-192-206-224

25-130-139-154-160-190-195

Scoring Order

1-4-6-9-17-50-52

5-7-8-26-38-54-56

10-15-20-43-67-69-79

18-29-30-46-53-81-85

3-13-27-49-84-114-119

2-35-41-48-57-59-60

16-19-45-78-92-112-118

34-39-40-65-82-129-157

23-36-37-83-90-98-100

32-42-72-75-86-126

22-51-66-77-138-152-164

33-64-76-80-102-104-111

61-70-73-74-96-107-116

31-71-87-91-97-123-125

12-55-95-122-128-155

11-88-93-106-121-130-132

28-63-101-120-124-161-169

25-47-94-140-167-171

21-62-109-139-150-159-165

24-108-115-127-131-148-153
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Place Team

21 Paradise Valley (Ariz.)

--------- cc

22 m San Marcos
23 @ Chapman

24 @ Pomona-Pitzer

25 NIy UNLV

DNF Unattached
DNP -F:;)- San Diego St.

DNP === Tohono O'odham
(Ariz.) CC
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Score

505

511

615

655

675

Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Team Results

Runner
Avg

Team
Time

Avg 5Man

Mile  Gap Finish Order

1:63:27 2242 6:.06 2:27 46-61-102-200-204-212-231
1:63:10 22:38 6:05 119  73-120-124-127-171-177-180
1:65:50 23110 613 3:25  15-163-183-209-219-244-248
1:55:57 23112 6114 056  133-136-166-187-193-197-228
1:55:58 23112 6114 0:31  141-164-172-181-182-188-191
1:48:24 21:41 549 116 13-44-49-86-90-109
1:07:53 22:38 6:05 93-110-168

1:03:58 31:59 835 257-258

Scoring Order

44-58-89-156-158-162-168

68-99-103-105-136-141-142
14-133-145-160-163-170-172
110-113-135-146-151-154-166
117-134-137-143-144-147-149
Non-Scoring
3 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Sylvana Northrop Sr UC San Diego  20:014 1 40 Kayla Case Jr Arizona State 21295 39
2 Isabella Smith Sr Cal St. Fullerton  20:31.1 2 41 Sophie Mann Jr Arizona State 21:29.6 40
3 Praise Chepkemboi  Fr Arizona 20:33.5 3 42 Quinn Roldan Sr Cal St Fullerton  21:296 41
4  Christel Elkins Sr UCSanDiego  20:349 4 43  Grace Scott Jr Grand Canyon ~ 21:30.3 42
5 lIsalys Huet So CBU 20:384 5 44 Elaine Ribeiro Unattached 21:30.5
6 Dasha LeFaivre So UC SanDiego 201415 6 45 Hailee Phillips So Utah Tech 21:30.7 43
7 Sophia Clarkson Fr CBU 20:44.6 7 46 Laynee Hollech So  Paradise Valley 21:316 44
8 LuzArias Fr CBU 20:456 8 (Ariz)) CC
9 Emma Dunmire St UCSanDiego  20:487 9 47 Lucy Becker So Hawal 21:332 45
10 Averie Perriton Jr Utah Tech 20518 10 48 Alexis Corvese Jr UC Riverside 21:355 46
11 Suzie Johnson St The Master's (Calif) 20:525 11 49 Angeles Feliciano  Fr Unattached ~ 21:35.9
12 Nicole Contreras Sr UC Irvine 20532 12 50 Jacqueline Duarte Sr usc 21:365 47
13 Casey Monoszlay Unattached 20-55.7 51 Shandy Moore Sr Cal St Fulleton  21:37.0 48
14 Laina Eriedmann So Arizona 20559 13 52 Kara Mickelson Sr Arizona 21:376 49
15 Brenda Daza Jr Chapman 20561 14 53 Shea Elmore Fr UC San Diego 21:378 50
16 Makayla Pitcher Jr Utah Tech 20'56.8 15 54 Kinley Jackson So  Mesa(Ariz)CC  21:39.7 51
17 Emilie Langschwager Jr Hawaii 20:57.1 16 35 Norah Dulaney Jr UCSanDiego 21425 52
18  Allyson Abandonato  Sr UC San Diego 20593 17 56 Meztli Velazquez Fr UC Riverside 21:437 53
19 Isatu N'diaye Jr UCRiverside  21:003 18 57  Abby Biber Fr CBU 21442 o4
20 Zola O'Donnell r Hawaii 21037 19 58 Arden Keeton Fr UC Irvine 21443 55
21 Adri Bird So Utah Tech 21:047 20 59 Lindsie Fausett So CBU 211445 56
22 Alyssa Johnson Jr Southem Oregon  21:058 21 60 Caitlin Cilley Fr  Cal St Fullerton  21:456 57
23 Olivia Baker Fr Mesa(Aiz)CC  21:069 22 61 Audrey Encinas Fr Paa‘:i‘:‘; \C’?:"ey 21472 58
24 - Lauren Pah Fr Vanguard (CA) ~ 21:093 23 62 AshiynnViramontes St CalSt Fulleron  21:480 59
25 Elizabeth Crawford I Pepperdine 21:099 24 63 Natalyn Membreno Sr Cal St. Fullerton  21:504 60
26 Sydney Knodel St use 21106 25 64 Emily Kendrick St Claremont-Mudd-Scr 21511 61
27 Eleonora Visnevskyte So CBU 21:10.7 26 ipps
28  Amelia North Fr Arizona 12 65 Sophia Stubblefield  So  Southern Oregon  21:51.3 62
29 Sophia Noriega So Embry-Riddle (Ariz) 21:15.9 28 66 Mia Kemp So Embry-Riddle (Ariz) 21:522 63
30 Nicole Alfred Fr UC Riverside 21172 29 67 Michelle Huerta Jr UC San Diego 21:53.2
31 Ingrid Tamayo Sr UCRiverside ~ 21:17.3 30 68 Clare Boneau Fr San Diego 21:53.9 64
32 Ami Jacobson Sr CSUN 21194 31 69 Jessica Chaparro Jr Arizona State  21:542 65
33 June Zimmerman Fr  GrandCanyon  21:20.7 32 Viera
34 Quinn Nelson So San Diego 21:212 33 70 Lucy Melzer So  Mesa(Ariz) CC 21543 66
35 Mia Chavez Sr Arizona State 21:234 34 71 Barbora Svobodova So  Cal St. Fullerton ~ 21:55.1
36 Makena Oliva So  Cal St Fulleton  21:235 35 72 Kambrie Wilkinson ~ So Utah Tech 21556 67
37 Ella Murray Fr  Vanguard (CA) 21:26.2 36 73 Hailie Lomeli So San Marcos 21:571 68
38 Kate Baranski Sr Vanguard (CA) 21:284 37 74 Makayla Boulton Fr Utah Tech 21584 69
39 Lamiae Mamouni Sr CBU 21:284 38

Page 3/6 10/19/2025 9:17am



Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
75 Sally Gaskell Jr Claremont-Mudd-Scr 21:59.2 70 111 Haley Spoden Jr uscC 22288 94
Ipps 112 Malia Leupold Jr UC Irvine 22291 95
76 Lillt Arakelyan I CSUN 21596 71 113 Cassandra St CalStFuleon  22:304
77 Isabella Velazquez Fr Grand Canyon 22006 72 Apahidean
78 Mia Voce Sr  Claremont-Mudd-Scr 22:01.4 73 114 Kylie Brunelli Fr Claremont-Mudd-Scr 22:31.0 96
ipps ipps
79 Talia Green So Claremont-Mudd-Scr 22:03.1 74 115 Victoria Valenzuela ~ Sr UC Riverside 22:31.2
Ipps 116 Erin McKinnon Jr Utah Tech ~ 22:32.8
80 Stella Hall Fr Grand Canyon ~ 22:034 75 T PR TR Jr CSUN 29333 97
81 Nathalie Green St SanDego 22045 76 118 Zoe Tavares Fr Vanguard (CA) 22337 98
82 Katie Munoz So  Mesa(Ariz)CC 22055 77 119 ZaidaVelazquez ~ Jr UCRiverside  22:349
83 Annie Burton So  UCSanDiego  22:08.3 120 Gabriella Romero  So SanMarcos ~ 22:36.1 99
84 Harriet Greentree  Sr Hawal 22090 78 121 Giselle Rubio So  Vanguard (CA)  22:365 100
85 Charly Murie Jro UahTech 22099 79 122 Taryn Janssen Fr Embry-Riddle (Ariz) 22:38.1 101
86 Hinako Yamamoto Jr Unattached 22:10.0 123 Lizzie McVey Sr San Diego 22389 102
1/ BELEID REBELS A SEICED 22t 124 Chioe Quezada Fr SanMarcos 22394 103
88 Brooklyn Hom Fr SanDiego 22109 80 125 Camryn Kozak J SanDiego 22399 104
89 Anna Field Fr UC Riverside 22110 81 126 Kianna Le Jr UC Riverside 22:40.2
90 Samantha Reid Unattached 22:11.5 127 Lauren Peacher So San Marcos 22412 105
91 Alizee Parsons Jr Arzona State  22:125 82 128 Brooke Cregan St The Master's (Calif) 22:41.8 106
92 Madyson Nakamura - So  Vanguard (CA) -~ 22:133 83 129 Sophie Saleh So Claremont-Mudd-Scr 22:42.3 107
93 Emily Russo Fr San Diego St. 22:13.5 ipps
94 Jenna Satovsky Sr UC SanDiego  22:13.9 130 Grace Simpson So Pepperdine 22426 108
95 Hailey Puklin Fr Arizona 22142 84 131 Alaina Casady Fr  Southern Oregon  22:439 109
96 Marissa Hehir Jr UC Riverside 22151 85 132 Roxanne Ehrig Jr UC San Diego 22:451
97 Carina Trujillo Fr Grand Canyon  22:154 86 133 Destiny Osemwengie So Pomona-Pitzer ~ 22:458 110
98 Grace Toriz So  Cal St. Fullerton  22:15.9 134 Kaitlyn McQuilen So San Diego 22:458 111
99 Nadia Munoz Jr CSUN 22161 87 135 Bella De Freitas Jr Hawai'i 22469 112
100 Saige Miller Fr The Master's (Calif.) 22:16.2 88 136 Lili Maycock So Pomona-Pitzer ~ 22:47.7 113
101 Natalie Maahs So  Cal St. Fullerton  22:17.6 137 Dunja Sikima So Arizona 22:480 114
102 Arianna Mason Fr Paradise Valley — 22:185 89 138 Zoie Adcox Fr Utah Tech 22:49.2
(Ariz.) CC 139 Jessica Guardino Jr Pepperdine 22492 115
103 Petra Sara Kis So CBU 22:21.8 140 Jenna Milbrodt Sr Claremont-Mudd-Scr 22:50.8 116
104 Kaitlyn Smith Fr Vanguard (CA) 22219 90 ipps
105 Savannah Ganter Sr CSUN 22:232 91 141 Alana Sangprasit Jr UNLV 22516 117
106 Kira Moe So Hawai'i 22238 92 142 Reece Trice Fr Hawai'i 22:526 118
107 Erini Shaker Sr  The Master's (Calif.) 22:25.3 93 143 Kayla Lark Fr Arizona 22528 119
108 Savannah Rydalch Jr Utah Tech 22:26.8 144 Sabrina Zanetto Fr UC SanDiego  22:54.2
109 Stefania Sesock So Unattached 22:28.2 145 Carlee Murphy Fr Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 22:54.8 120
110 Alexis Wolfinger Fr San Diego St. 22:28.3 146 Clara Most So The Master's (Calif.) 22:56.1 121

Page 4/6 10/19/2025 9:17am



Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

147 Avery Hutchison Fr UC Irvine 22:56.5 122 185 Haley Butenschoen ~ Fr Vanguard (CA)  23:26.4

148 Sakura Divecchio Sr CSUN 22:56.6 123 186 Sophie Moser-Smith  Jr UC Riverside 23:29.7

149 Tiffany Terry Sr Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 22:56.7 124 187 Olivia Brinkman Fr Pomona-Pitzer  23:33.2 146

150 Yadira Armold Jr CSUN 22:58.7 125 188 Taryn Bailey Fr UNLV 23372 147

151 Selah Akers So Grand Canyon  23:00.0 126 189 Amy O'Connell Jr San Diego 23:37.4

152 Meilani Castillo Jr UC SanDiego  23:00.3 190 Riley Burgess So Pepperdine 23402 148

153 Olivia DeBoer Jr - Claremont-Mudd-Scr 23:01.2 191  Autumn Viscardo Jr UNLV 23:40.6 149
ipps 192 Ashley Jentzsch Jr Souther Oregon  23:41.1 150

154 Kennedy Duralde So Pepperdine 23.01.7 127 193 Ella Gary Fr Pomona-Pitzer 23412 151

LD st illGusailLe s BB I izl e 194 Marissa Hemandez  So  Mesa (Ariz) CC 23417 152

156 Hailey Quiroz So  Vanguard (CA)  23:027 195 Ashley Eagan St Pepperdine 23419 153

157 Bella Sword Fr Vanguard (CA)  23:03.0 196 Renee Skiera Jr Pepperdine 23:46.4

158 Jade Allen So  ArzonaState 23033 129 197 Natasha Ong Jr Pomona-Pitzer 23475 154

159 Emma Nelson Sr The Master's (Calif.) 23:04.9 130 198 Ashleigh Schein So San Diego 23:47.8

160 Hannah Miler Jr Pepperdine  23:053 131 199 Kaitlene Ofilan b UClvine 23512 155

161 Phoebe Wolfe Lyons  Jr~ Claremont-Mudd-Scr 23:05.7 200 TatyanaEnriquez  So  Paradise Valley — 23:51.4 156
Ipps (Ariz.) CC

162 Kylie Page So The Masters (Calit) 23:06.0 132 201 AshleyTarasenko  So  Arizona State  23:52.0 157

163 Natalie Brazfield Jr Chapman 23:.064 133 202 Emily Noyes So Vanguard (CA)  23:52.8

164 Claire Rands So UNLV 23066 134 203 Lilliana Sanders So SanMarcos  23:53.3

165 Jillian Lange Jr SanDiego  23:07.5 204 McKenna Martin So  Paradise Valley 23581 158

166 Ameya Teli Jr Pomona-Pitzer ~ 23:08.8 135 (Ariz.) CC

167 Sydney Sydney So Vanguard (CA)  23:09.6 205 Allison Kirby Jr San Diego 23:59.7

168 Madison Parrone Sr San Diego St. 23:11.2 206 Mercedes Harms Jr - Southern Oregon  24:01.6 159

169 Emely Ruiz Fr CBU 23:12.3 207 Kennadi Cauley So San Marcos 24:.02.7

170 Kalei Aoki-Chance Sr Cal St. Fullerton  23:15.4 208 Kimberly Ovadia Fr UNLV 24:.03.9

171 Emily Mendoza Sr San Marcos 23159 136 209 Jane Song Fr Chapman 24:044 160

172 Reagan Reed Fr UNLV 23:16.3 137 210 Fionnula Carew Jr - Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 24:.06.4 161

173 Kylie Hoornaert Fr UC San Diego 23:17.3 211 Ailani Valiente Jr CSUN 24:08.2

174 Evalyn Perez Fr Mesa(Ariz)CC  23:18.1 138 212 Catalina Case So  Paradise Valley  24:13.4 162

175 Emily Picard Fr  SouthernOregon 23:18.9 139 (Ariz.) CC

176 Isabella Duarte Jr Usc 23193 140 213 Scarlett Laurent Fr San Diego 24:15.7

177 Tamara Cornejo Jr San Marcos 23201 141 214 Thalia Griffith Fr San Marcos 24174

178 Citlaly Ruiz Jr CSUN 23205 215 Hannah Renager Sr Pepperdine 24:17.9

179 Fiona Holloway So  CalSt Fullerton  23:20.6 216 Kimberty Willard Jr UCSanDiego  24:18.7

180 ltzel Del Rio J SanMarcos 23207 142 217 Gemma Waman  So Hawall 24:194

181 Aine McDade Sr UNLV 23211 143 218 Adrianna Huffstuttler ~ Fr Vanguard (CA)  24:19.5

182 AngelinaVasquez  Jr UNLV 23220 144 219 Liy Fosmire Jro Chapman — 24:203 163

183 Valerie Noria Fr Chapman 23221 145 220 Macey Thomas Fr- Vanguard (CA) ~ 24:20.8

184 Lily Woolery Fr UC Riverside 23:23.8 221 Olivia Scroggins Fr  Mesa(Ariz) CC  24:239 164
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Place Name

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
4
242
243
244
245
246
241
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

258

Talya Sepand
Lilly Dow

Kayla Gorchels
Zyanya Torres
Brady Wylie
Chase Sullivan
Rose Kohout
Esther Bosak
Lucia Rabbolli
Shantelle Berrien

Natalie Sandeen
Kaitlyn Barragan
Emma Martinez
Lexi Cilley

Alayna McGarry

Beatrice Honebrink

Hana Husman
Kahlai Cruser
Ariela Lerner
Aurora Eskridge
Lacey Reedy
Taylor Gauthier

Xenia Diaz Castillo

Ana Calingasan
Molly Stewart
Paige Unger
Rayna Carranza
Olivia Gaspar
Avery Smith
Shelby Knutson
Zoe Taylor
Maya Herman
Maddy Churches
Dayanara Solis
Mia Sanchez
Tamila Antone

Natalie Johnson
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Grade
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
So
Fr
SR
So

Fr
So
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Sr
So
Fr
Fr
Jr
So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
So
Fr
Fr

Fr

Race 2 - Women Invite - 6K
10/18/2025 - 8:40am

Individual
Team Time  Points
San Diego 24:25.7
San Diego 24:28.7
Southern Oregon  24:30.5 165
CSUN 24:31.7
Vanguard (CA)  24:31.9
Vanguard (CA)  24:32.6
Pomona-Pitzer ~ 24:35.5 166
The Master's (Calif.) 24:43.0
usc 24:454 167
Paradise Valley — 24:495 168
(Ariz.) CC
Southern Oregon  24:51.3
Vanguard (CA)  24:52.7
Pepperdine 24:541
Cal St. Fullerton ~ 25:02.4
San Marcos 25:14.3
Arizona State 25:231
San Diego 25:34.5
CSUN 25:39.7
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 25:40.8 169
San Marcos 25:47.7
Pepperdine 25:52.9
UNLV 26:03.9
Chapman 26:06.5 170
Southern Oregon  26:08.3
San Diego 26:11.8
uscC 26:15.0 171
Chapman 26:17.3 172
San Diego 26:204
Pepperdine 26:23.0
Chapman 26:44.2
Vanguard (CA)  27:17.5
San Marcos 27:26.3
San Diego 27:27.6
San Marcos 28:37.9
Embry-Riddle (Ariz.) 29:02.0
Tohono O'odham  30:43.8
(Ariz.) CC
Tohono O'odham  33:13.5
(Ariz.) CC

Results
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
DNF Nazarena Rivas Fr CBU
DNF Taylor Hansen So Grand Canyon
DNF Magnolia Hougan Fr Pomona-Pitzer
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